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Safety Information

A\ This symbol identifies a WARNING or CAUTION:

General Use Safety

A INJURY may result from improper use or improper installation of bed accessories. Consult Med-
Mizer® for compatibility, proper installation and use instructions.

A Use only bed accessories and bed replacement parts supplied or approved by Med-Mizer® for this bed.
Third party accessories and replacement parts that are not approved by Med-Mizer® may result in
personal INJURY or equipment damage.

A Med-Mizer® recommends a 12-month preventive maintenance program on all of its products including
accessories. Failure to inspect all welds, pins, fasteners and functionality of accessories can lead to
personal INJURY or equipment damage.

Applicable Bed Models

ActiveCare 36-inch Standard
Installation Kit Contents

QTy PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2764 WELDMENT, 4 IN BED EXTENDER ACT AND AC

1 2765 WELDMENT, ACT 36 IN SLEEP SURFACE 4IN EXTENDER
2 6338 7/16-14 X 4 % ZINC GRADE 8 HEX HEAD

2 6340 7/16-14 NYLON LOCKING NUT ZINC

2 6473 %-20 NYLON LOCK NUT ZINC

2 6337 WIDTH EXTENSION PLUG % X 1 % P32-U-64

2 6235 %-20 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC

For Parts or Technical Assistance - (877) 867-7365
MAN-AT BED EXTENDER REV0OO AT Bed Extender Installation/User MANUAL Page 1 of 5



® 5 AT BED EXTENDER
MEDWIZER Installation and User Manual
Applicable Bed Models

ActiveCare 42-inch Standard
Installation Kit Contents

Qry PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2764 WELDMENT, 4 IN BED EXTENDER ACT AND AC

1 2766 WELDMENT, ACT 42 IN SLEEP SURFACE 4IN EXTENDER
2 6338 7/16-14 X 4 % ZINC GRADE 8 HEX HEAD

2 6340 7/16-14 NYLON LOCKING NUT ZINC

2 6473 %-20 NYLON LOCK NUT ZINC

2 6337 WIDTH EXTENSION PLUG % X 1 %2 P32-U-64

2 6235 %-20 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC

Applicable Bed Models

ActiveCare 36-inch Deluxe
Installation Kit Contents

Qry PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2764 WELDMENT, 4 IN BED EXTENDER ACT AND AC

1 2765 WELDMENT, ACT 36 IN SLEEP SURFACE 4IN EXTENDER
2 6338 7/16-14 X 4 % ZINC GRADE 8 HEX HEAD

2 6340 7/16-14 NYLON LOCKING NUT ZINC

2 6473 %-20 NYLON LOCK NUT ZINC

2 6337 WIDTH EXTENSION PLUG % X 1 2 P32-U-64

2 6235 %-20 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC

1 10883 EXTENDER LEFT, ACT RUNNER

1 10884 EXTENDER RIGHT, ACT RUNNER

Applicable Bed Models

ActiveCare 42-inch Deluxe
Installation Kit Contents

Qry PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2764 WELDMENT, 4 IN BED EXTENDER ACT AND AC

1 2766 WELDMENT, ACT 42 IN SLEEP SURFACE 4IN EXTENDER
2 6338 7/16-14 X 4 ¥, ZINC GRADE 8 HEX HEAD

2 6340 7/16-14 NYLON LOCKING NUT ZINC

2 6473 %-20 NYLON LOCK NUT ZINC

2 6337 WIDTH EXTENSION PLUG % X 1 % P32-U-64

2 6235 %-20 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC

1 10883 EXTENDER LEFT, ACT RUNNER

1 10884 EXTENDER RIGHT, ACT RUNNER
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Tools Required
e 5/8 socket

e Extension

e Ratchet wrench or impact

e 5/8 combination wrench

e 7/16 socket or combination wrench
Assembly

1. Mount the frame extender. Place the bed in Caster Mode if the bed is Deluxe. If it is standard, a block will be
needed to lower the bed frame onto to remove the upright. Be sure to avoid pinching wires if using a block.
Use a 5/8” socket and wrench to remove the bolts from the upright on the foot end of the bed.

Using 2 bolts (6338) and 2 nuts (6340) secure the frame extender (2764) to the end of the bed. Set the
extender bosses on top of the bosses on the bed frame. Orient the extender so it jogs downward, so the
bosses used to mount the upright are level with the bosses welded to the bed frame as shown.

2. Mount the sleep Surface Extender.

For a 36 in bed use 2765, for a 42 in bed use 2766. Begin by pushing a plug (6337) in each end of the
tube.

The extender brackets slide around the tube of foot section as shown. Align the weldment so it is flush
with both sides of the foot section.

Use two carriage bolts (6235) and slide down through the brackets. As shown. Thread a nut (6473) on
the end of each of the bolts and tighten.
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3. Install the upright.
Using 2 more bolts (6338) and nuts (6340), secure the upright to the frame extender. The upright

bosses will sit on top the extender bosses.

If the bed is a standard, the assembly is complete. If the bed is deluxe, continue to step 4.
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4. Install Runner board extenders.
If the bed is a deluxe or has runner boards, install the extenders on each side.

Remove the carriage bolts that hold the runner board on and place the extender plate around the
board. The same bolts originally used are then placed through the extender and the board and

retightened.
10883 is used on the left side of the bed and 10884 is used on the right side.

-

For Parts or Technical Assistance - (877) 867-7365
MAN-AT BED EXTENDER REV0OO AT Bed Extender Installation/User MANUAL Page 5 of 5



